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Result Sheet

Mark Winton (Lewes Wanderers CC)
9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven, East Sussex BN10 8EZ Tel: 07719 429262

Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC) & Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC)

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
1st

2nd
3rd

Prize Winners

Rider
Patrick Hough
Pete Tadros
Gareth Elks
Alan Thynne
Steve Kane

Deborah Percival

Zak Corum-Haines

Jesse Yates
Oliver Chapman

Club

Lewes Wanderers

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
PMR @ Toachim House
Brighton Excelsior

34 Nomads CC
Brighton Excelsior

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Hastings & St Leonards CC

Fastest in each age category not winning another individual prize

Aged under 40
Aged 40 - 44
Aged 45 - 49
Aged 50 - 54
Aged 55 - 59

Aged 60 or over

Fastest Team of 3

39
42
49
54
55
72

1st

Mark Emsley
Matthew Woods
Gary Burgess
lan Hodge
Dominic Lowden
John Percival

Pete Tadros
Gareth Elks
Stuart Burgess

Notes & acknowledgements

Brighton Excelsior
Eastbourne Rovers
Brighton Mitre
Southborough Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers

34 Nomads CC

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Total Team Time

Time
04:09.7
04:16.6
04:22.8
04:28.5
04:33.0

05:41.1

04:50.1
05:16.0
05:17.5

04:44.4
04:47.1
05:20.7
05:30.7
05:22.4
07:28.2

04:16.6
04:22.8
04:47.3
13:26.7

Prize
20.00
15.00
12.00
10.00
8.00

th th th th

th th th

th th th th th th

th th

8.00

12.00
10.00
8.00

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

6.00
6.00
6.00

As many of you know, a clash with a family wedding meant | couldn’t attend on the day so | owe a tremendous
amount of thanks to all those that made the event happen on the day. Particularly Alan Lloyd who took the reigns
admirably and Ann Human who simply makes promoting an ESCA event a breeze. Thanks to Richard Meed and Mick
Kilby your timekeepers for the day and Peter Moon and Bob Evans and everyone else who chipped in on the day.
Lastly, thanks to all the riders for continuing to support the event.

Weddings and funerals aside, | hope to see you all (and some more team mates) next year)

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk



ESCA Hill Climb — Saturday 19th October 2013 — GH/84
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Overall Result Sheet

Pos Race No Rider Club Cat Age Time Notes
1 5 Patrick Hough Lewes Wanderers S 04:09.7
2 40 Pete Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 43 04:16.6
3 14 Gareth Elks In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 04:22.8
4 29 Alan Thynne PMR @ Toachim House S 04:28.5
5 20 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 04:33.0
6 22 Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior S 04:44.4
7 35 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers \% 42 04:47.1
8 12 Stuart Burgess In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 04:47.3
9 10 Zak Corum-Haines Brighton Excelsior Jn 04:50.1
10 15 Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 04:53.5
11 9 Sholto Haggart Lewes Wanderers \Y, 40 04:54.4
12 18 John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers \% 44 04:55.6
13 34 Dan Harwood In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \Y, 40 04:59.3
14 28 lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers \% 44 05:01.4
15 7 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers \Y, 40 05:05.5
16 38 Peter Byrne In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 05:12.6
17 25 Jesse Yates In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp Jn 05:16.0
18 19 Oliver Chapman Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 05:17.5
19 31 Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers \Y, 40 05:18.1
20 37 Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 05:19.0
21 11 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre \% 49 05:20.7
22 27 Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers \% 55 05:22.4
23 24 lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers \% 54 05:30.7
24 21 Neil Couchman Southborough Wheelers S 05:31.0
25 6 Deborah Percival 34 Nomads CC WV 51 05:41.1
26 36 Peter Kilby Lewes Wanderers \% 48 05:41.7
27 23 Piers Hamilton In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 50 05:43.5
28 39 Christopher Putnam Worthing Excelsior \Y, 48 05:44.3
29 32 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 42 05:45.8
30 8 Tamar Vanderhaas Brighton Mitre WS 39 05:46.0
31 26 Joseph Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 17 05:49.8
32 16 Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers \% 53 05:53.7
33 2 Christopher Duffy Southborough Wheelers S 06:02.9  Inc 7 sec late start
34 42 Darren Brockhurst Lewes Wanderers \% 42 06:15.6
35 17 John Percival 34 Nomads CC \Y, 72 07:28.2
36 1 Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 58 07:42.3
- Joe Kingsman Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn DNF
- 41 Jamil Gaida Rapha Condor Cycling Club Jn DNF
- 3 Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior S DNS (A)
- 13 Simon Grogan Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 57 DNS (A)
- 30 Chris Mcnamara Pedal Heaven RT S DNS (A)
- 33 Joe Hyatt Brighton Mitre S DNS (A)

This is a qualifying event for

ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated
club. The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

Sussex SPOCO: Short distance qualifying event — 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first
claim riders from Sussex CA affiliated clubs.

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk



ESCA Hill Climb — Saturday 19th October 2013 — GH/84
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

2013 points competition — ESCA points awarded for this event

Individual Points 465 Club Points 465
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points Club Points
Patrick Hough Lewes Wanderers S 04:09.7 1 30 In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 141
Pete Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp Y 04:16.6 2 29 Lewes Wanderers 111
Gareth Elks In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 04:22.8 3 28 Eastbourne Rovers 85
Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 04:33.0 4 27 Brighton Excelsior 76
Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior S 04:44.4 5 26 Southborough Wheelers 17
Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers \Y 04:47.1 6 25 Hastings & St Leonards CC 16
Stuart Burgess In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 04:47.3 7 24 Brighton Mitre 14
Zak Corum-Haines Brighton Excelsior Jn 04:50.1 8 23 Worthing Excelsior 5
Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 04:53.5 9 22 Brighton Phoenix -
Sholto Haggart Lewes Wanderers \Y 04:54.4 10 21 Central Sussex CC -
John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers \Y 04:55.6 11 20 Crawley Wheelers -
Dan Harwood In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \Y 04:59.3 12 19 East Grinstead CC -
lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers \Y 05:01.4 13 18 East Grinstead Tri Club -
Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers \ 05:05.5 14 17 GS Stella -
Peter Byrne In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 05:12.6 15 16 Horsham Cycling -
Jesse Yates In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp Jn 05:16.0 16 15 Rye Wheelers -
Oliver Chapman Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 05:17.5 17 14 Sussex Nomads -
Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers \% 05:18.1 18 13 Trainsharp RT -
Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 05:19.0 19 12 VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) -
Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre Y 05:20.7 20 11
Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers \ 05:22.4 21 10
lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers \% 05:30.7 22 9
Neil Couchman Southborough Wheelers S 05:31.0 23 8
Peter Kilby Lewes Wanderers Y 05:41.7 24 7
Piers Hamilton In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 05:43.5 25 6
Christopher Putham Worthing Excelsior \% 05:44.3 26 5
Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp Y 05:45.8 27 4
Tamar Vanderhaas Brighton Mitre WS  05:46.0 28 3
Joseph Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 05:49.8 29 2
Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers \ 05:53.7 30 1
Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events
ESCA Reliability Trial
Sunday 48 miles East Hoathly Esther Carpenter Tel: 01424 751581
17 Nov 2013 Tour of East Sussex Sports Centre £4.00 IS istri
08:00 outhborough & District Wheelers
ESCA Prize Presentation
125\]Uar;]d<2"‘(3)’14 Three course lunch and |~ Alma Arms £15.00 Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785
13:00 prize presentation Uckfield Lewes Wanderers

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk



